Anaela Gaubert

From: Paul Hogan

Sent: Monday, Cctober 15, 2018 8:07 PM

To: Michael Albert

Cc: Angela Gaubert; Michelle Impastato; Valarie Berthelot; Marny Stein; Earl Matherne
Subject: RE: Proposed Ordinance to Amend Code (#595)

Mike,

Please have the commission postpone indefinatly at their next meeting the ordinance they took up. We will be starting
over.

Thanks,

Paul J. Hogan, PE
Councilman at Large, Div. B
504-615-4862

From: Michael Albert

Sent: Friday, October 12, 2018 11:11 AM

To: Paul Hogan <phogan@stcharlesgov.net>; Marny Stein <mstein@stcharlesgov.net>; Earl Matherne
<ematherne@stcharlesgov.net>

Cc: Angela Gaubert <agaubert@stcharlesgov.net>; Michelle Impastato <mimpastato@stcharlesgov.net>; Valarie
Berthelot <vberthelot@stcharlesgov.net>

Subject: RE: Proposed Ordinance to Amend Code (#595)

Paul,
You know that we routinely and promptly try to provide feedback on proposed ordinance changes.

This one simply arrived at a bad time. The Planners were finishing up several major subdivisions and were immediately
thereafter swept up in the literal staff migration to the other side of our building during renovations.

The packets with the reports and recommendations did go out on time and we would have willingly passed a request to
table on to the Commission if you had the opportunity to review it before then.

We will be sure to call you if there are prohlems in the future. At the same time, please consider talking to me {and
Snookie when Sub Regs are involved) ahead of time with at least the basis of the idea. Marny has stated that there are
good proposals in what you are looking to do, but she also tells me that there is a substantial amount of work required
to bring the code as proposed together in a more cohesive way. If | understand what and why we’re looking at a change,
it helps me better allocate staff resources, especially while we are alt jammed up together in 40% of our normal work
space.

Thanks and have a good weekend.

Michael J. Albert, AICP
Director of Planning and Zoning
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From: Paul Hogan

Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2018 9:56 PM

To: Marny Stein

Cc: Michael Albert; Angela Gaubert; Michelle Impastato; Valarie Berthelot
Subject: FW: Proposed Ordinance to Amend Code (#595)

Marney,

Sorry for not being too happy at tonight’s meeting. But having to rush to get there and sit through the meeting till the
end, when | had another engagement 1o attend to which this meeting was to put me late, only to be advised that there
were issues with the ordinance, whereby it was a waste of my time to attend the meeting, did not sit well with me. |
know that having it sent to the P&Z department on August 30 did not give the department a lot of time to review it
before tonight’s October 11 meeting. But once it was reviewed, a call would have been appreciated to advise me of the
concern whereby | would have asked that you all advise the commission that | request it not be acted upon.

In the future, | will try to get ordinance revisions sent to the department earlier so that there is sufficient time for the
department to be able to review and be able to advise of any concerns in advance of the commission meeting, not
during the meeting.

Thanks,

Paul J. Hogan, PE
Councilman at Large, Div. B
504-615-4862

From: Angela Gaubert

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2018 10:43 AM

To: Michael Albert <malbert@stcharlesgov.net>

Cc: Wendy Watkins <wwatkins@stcharlesgov.net>; Michelle Impastato <mimpastato@stcharlesgov.net>; Valarie
Berthelot <vberthelot@stcharlesgov.net>; Nicole Breaux <nbreaux@stcharlesgov.net>; Paul Hogan
<phogan@stcharlesgov.net>; Billy Raymond <braymond @stcharlesgov.net>

Subject: Proposed Ordinance to Amend Code (#595)

Mr. Albert,

Please see the attached memo to place an item on the next Planning & Zoning
agenda.

Hard copy to follow.

Wendy,
Please see word version also attached.



Thanks.

(ngela Gaubiert

Secretary

St. Charles Parish Council Clerical

Office of the Council Secretary

985-783-5000 Ext. 5231

Fax: 985-783-2067

Email: agaubert(@stcharlesgov.net

NOTE: Please be aware that receipt and/or response to this email may be considered a PUBLIC RECORD.




